

# ZL Technologies Furthers Commitment to Records Management Community at 2018 MER Conference

ZL's Partnership with MER includes platinum sponsorship and thought leadership sessions

May 03, 2018 09:00 ET | Source: ZL Technologies, Inc.

MILPITAS, Calif., May 03, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- ZL Technologies, Inc. (ZL), a leader in information governance for large enterprises, today announced its platinum sponsorship and extended involvement at The National Conference on Managing Electronic Records (MER). The event takes place May 7-9 at The Marriott Hotel in Downtown Chicago.

ZL CEO Kon Leong will deliver three presentations at the conference. The details are as follows:

Beyond PII: The Missing 95% of GDPR Compliance
Time: Monday, May 7, 2:30p-3:30PM

- GDPR: Learn How Traditional ERM Practices are Essential to Achieving GDPR Compliance Tuesday, May 8, 11:30-12:30PM
- File Shares: Cleaning up the Corporate Dumping Ground

Time: Tuesday, May 8, 3:00-4:00PM

"We're happy to once again partner with MER in offering thought leadership to records and information management professionals," said Leong. "There is a significant need within the community for education on new developments such as the upcoming GDPR."

ZL provides file analysis, information governance, privacy and GDPR solutions to several of the world's largest organizations. ZL's unified solutions enable organizations to meet GDPR requirements by bridging across data silos and centralizing control of personal data within a single platform.

To find out more about ZL Technologies, please schedule a meeting or visit zlti.com.

## About ZL Technologies, Inc.

ZL Technologies' centralized information governance platform enables organizations to manage all enterprise content and satisfy corporate needs for data privacy, file analytics, eDiscovery, records management, and FINRA and GDPR compliance. ZL's unique differentiator is its unified architecture which consolidates all applications and billions of documents under one platform, thus eliminating today's fractured data silos which significantly raise operating costs and increase legal risk. With a proven track record of serving Global 500 customers, ZL has emerged as a technology leader in harnessing big data for strategic advantage. For more information, please visit www.zlti.com.

#### **Media Contact**

Cori Kendrick PAN Communications zltech@pancomm.com 617-502-4330

## **Newswire Distribution Network & Management**

- Home
- Newsroom
- RSS Feeds
- Legal
- Contact Us

#### ABOUT US

**GlobeNewswire** is one of the world's largest newswire distribution networks, specializing in the delivery of corporate press releases financial disclosures and multimedia content to the media, investment community, individual investors and the general public.

© 2018 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All Rights Reserved.